
2010 MSHSL Section 4AA Championships Girls 
University of Minnesota Golf Course, Falcon Heights      Oct. 27, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 East Ridge               52    1    7   13   14   17   29   31  15:49.5  0:55.3 
  2 Roseville Area           53    2    3   11   18   19   39   41  15:48.7  0:58.6 
  3 White Bear Lake          81    4    5   10   30   32   36   40  15:59.2  1:24.7 
  4 Mahtomedi               105   12   20   22   24   27   28   33  16:20.6  0:33.0 
  5 Tartan                  150    6   16   38   42   48   61   69  16:38.6  1:50.5 
  6 Woodbury                169   15   25   37   43   49   60   68  16:50.9  1:16.8 
  7 Highland Park           185    8    9   47   58   63   78   89  16:55.8  2:22.7 
  8 Stillwater              213   23   34   44   45   67   71       17:12.7  1:46.4 
  9 North                   256   21   53   55   62   65   73   74  17:31.2  1:48.3 
 10 St Paul Central         269   50   51   52   57   59   70   81  17:35.3  0:25.1 
 11 Hill-Murray             277   26   54   56   66   75   77   79  17:40.2  1:56.8 
 12 Cretin-Derham Hall      310   35   46   64   82   83   87   88  18:04.2  2:10.7 
 13 Harding                 424   72   84   86   90   92   93   94  19:42.0  2:19.6 
 14 Como Park               427   76   80   85   91   95   96   97  19:52.5  3:18.8 
 
1. East Ridge 
    1  Bailey Ness, 9             15:15.1   
    7  Brenley Goertzen, 8        15:38.6   
   13  Emily Betz, 8              16:00.7   
   14  Taylor Jackson, 10         16:02.6   
   17  Abbey Beissler, 9          16:10.4   
   29  Taylor Rumpca, 7           16:35.0   
   31  Sarah Nesheim, 10          16:46.2   
Total Time = 1:19:07.4     Total Places = 52 
 
2. Roseville Area 
    2  Becca Dyson, 12            15:19.1   
    3  Sammy Nielsen, 10          15:19.8   
   11  Emma Gray, 12              15:54.2   
   18  Maddie Williams, 12        16:12.5   
   19  Olivia Hanson, 10          16:17.7   
   39  Sophia Salmanpour, 12      17:03.0   
   41  Betsy Cogan, 12            17:08.1   
Total Time = 1:19:03.3     Total Places = 53 
 
3. White Bear Lake 
    4  Kelsey Coulter, 12         15:22.9   
    5  Allison Ternes, 9          15:23.0   
   10  Bethany Kozak, 9           15:46.1   
   30  Rachel Kaiser, 12          16:36.1   
   32  Sam Prouty, 8              16:47.6   
   36  Janelle Yonker, 11         16:58.2   
   40  Laura Handke, 9            17:03.6   
Total Time = 1:19:55.7     Total Places = 81 
 
4. Mahtomedi 
   12  Natalie St. Martin, 8      15:58.7   
   20  Megan Lauzon, 12           16:19.9   
   22  Jordan Lutz, 9             16:23.3   
   24  Megan McGill, 12           16:29.2   
   27  Shannon Walsh, 8           16:31.7   
   28  Elizabeth Gregory, 10      16:34.3   
   33  Paige Briedinger, 8        16:51.8   
Total Time = 1:21:42.8     Total Places = 105 
 
5. Tartan 
    6  Shaelyn Sorensen, 9        15:30.4   
   16  Erika Nolby, 7             16:10.0   
   38  Michelle Nitardy, 12       16:59.9   
   42  Rebecca Wesley, 12         17:11.4   
   48  Alie Mack, 10              17:20.9   
   61  Madison Allen-Hanson, 9    17:57.7   
   69  Clara Boyle, 10            18:16.2   
Total Time = 1:23:12.6     Total Places = 150 
 
6. Woodbury 
   15  Lauren Domski, 12          16:07.3   
   25  Lauren Smith, 7            16:30.8   
   37  Ainslee Neu, 10            16:58.2   
   43  Emily Twohig, 11           17:14.0   
   49  Catherine Henning, 8       17:24.1   
   60  Baranick Darby, 11         17:54.4   
   68  Shock Skye, 8              18:15.5   
Total Time = 1:24:14.4     Total Places = 169 

 
7. Highland Park 
    8  Sophie Ristau, 12          15:42.0   
    9  Elana Breitenbucher, 9     15:42.2   
   47  Mai Richards, 12           17:19.2   
   58  Ruth Grenke, 11            17:50.7   
   63  Alexa Ries, 8              18:04.7   
   78  Claire Atmore, 12          18:43.0   
   89  Carolin Brodtmann, 10      20:02.9   
Total Time = 1:24:38.8     Total Places = 185 
 
8. Stillwater 
   23  Caitlin Hewes, 12          16:26.0   
   34  Maria Morley, 10           16:54.0   
   44  Emma Wilhelm, 11           17:15.2   
   45  Elise Buchman, 10          17:15.9   
   67  Addie Sobczak, 10          18:12.4   
   71  Kristen Mueller, 12        18:18.9   
Total Time = 1:26:03.5     Total Places = 213 
 
9. North 
   21  Julia Colling, 12          16:21.7   
   53  Gabrielle Murphy, 11       17:30.5   
   55  Charlotte Gill, 11         17:34.3   
   62  Emily Vander Linden, 12    17:59.2   
   65  Heidi Florin, 12           18:10.0   
   73  Jenna Kauhanen, 11         18:24.4   
   74  Carrie Colling, 11         18:25.3   
Total Time = 1:27:35.7     Total Places = 256 
 
10. St Paul Central 
   50  Mekea Larson, 12           17:27.7   
   51  Teaghan Persons, 10        17:27.9   
   52  Ella Coben, 12             17:29.7   
   57  Maleta Moulsoff, 7         17:38.2   
   59  Zoe McCully, 9             17:52.8   
   70  Julia Barton, 10           18:17.5   
   81  Grace Hersey, 10           18:46.5   
Total Time = 1:27:56.3     Total Places = 269 
 
11. Hill-Murray 
   26  Anna Maurer, 9             16:31.0   
   54  Katie Stolz, 12            17:32.7   
   56  Johnna Patterson, 7        17:38.0   
   66  Jenna Dominik, 12          18:11.3   
   75  Cheryl Peick, 12           18:27.8   
   77  Anne Lampright, 11         18:34.8   
   79  Ashley Ayers, 11           18:43.7   
Total Time = 1:28:20.8     Total Places = 277 
 
12. Cretin-Derham Hall 
   35  Monique Holod, 11          16:54.6   
   46  Laura Modl, 11             17:18.2   
   64  Rachel Oberst, 9           18:06.8   
   82  Stephanie Lindblom, 12     18:55.9   
   83  Maddie Johnson, 11         19:05.3   
   87  Catherine Krezowski, 12    19:57.0   
   88  Caroline Degnan, 9         20:01.7   
Total Time = 1:30:20.8     Total Places = 310 

 
 



13. Harding 
   72  Cinthya Bermudez, 12       18:22.9   
   84  Lauren Rodriguez, 11       19:29.3   
   86  Mautaui Tongrit-Green, 11  19:41.2   
   90  Faithanne Noyer, 9         20:14.0   
   92  Sara Kirchner, 12          20:42.5   
   93  Shyanne Ziegler, 10        20:51.5   
   94  Karina Lopez, 11           21:15.4   
Total Time = 1:38:29.9     Total Places = 424 
 

14. Como Park 
   76  Sophie Nielsen, 11         18:33.1   
   80  Kate Wackett, 10           18:46.4   
   85  Rachel Lee, 12             19:34.7   
   91  Geneva Cole, 12            20:36.0   
   95  Mary Kate Davini, 12       21:51.9   
   96  Mara Keyes, 12             22:41.9   
   97  Laura Burnes, 12           22:51.3   
Total Time = 1:39:22.1     Total Places = 427 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Bailey Ness, 9             15:15.1    East Ridge            
    2     2  Becca Dyson, 12            15:19.1    Roseville Area        
    3     3  Sammy Nielsen, 10          15:19.8    Roseville Area        
    4     4  Kelsey Coulter, 12         15:22.9    White Bear Lake       
    5     5  Allison Ternes, 9          15:23.0    White Bear Lake       
    6     6  Shaelyn Sorensen, 9        15:30.4    Tartan                
    7     7  Brenley Goertzen, 8        15:38.6    East Ridge            
    8     8  Sophie Ristau, 12          15:42.0    Highland Park         
    9     9  Elana Breitenbucher, 9     15:42.2    Highland Park         
   10    10  Bethany Kozak, 9           15:46.1    White Bear Lake       
   11    11  Emma Gray, 12              15:54.2    Roseville Area        
   12    12  Natalie St. Martin, 8      15:58.7    Mahtomedi             
   13    13  Emily Betz, 8              16:00.7    East Ridge            
   14    14  Taylor Jackson, 10         16:02.6    East Ridge            
   15    15  Lauren Domski, 12          16:07.3    Woodbury              
   16    16  Erika Nolby, 7             16:10.0    Tartan                
   17    17  Abbey Beissler, 9          16:10.4    East Ridge            
   18    18  Maddie Williams, 12        16:12.5    Roseville Area        
   19    19  Olivia Hanson, 10          16:17.7    Roseville Area        
   20    20  Megan Lauzon, 12           16:19.9    Mahtomedi             
   21    21  Julia Colling, 12          16:21.7    North                 
   22    22  Jordan Lutz, 9             16:23.3    Mahtomedi             
   23    23  Caitlin Hewes, 12          16:26.0    Stillwater            
   24    24  Megan McGill, 12           16:29.2    Mahtomedi             
   25    25  Lauren Smith, 7            16:30.8    Woodbury              
   26    26  Anna Maurer, 9             16:31.0    Hill-Murray           
   27    27  Shannon Walsh, 8           16:31.7    Mahtomedi             
   28    28  Elizabeth Gregory, 10      16:34.3    Mahtomedi             
   29    29  Taylor Rumpca, 7           16:35.0    East Ridge            
   30    30  Rachel Kaiser, 12          16:36.1    White Bear Lake       
   31    31  Sarah Nesheim, 10          16:46.2    East Ridge            
   32    32  Sam Prouty, 8              16:47.6    White Bear Lake       
   33    33  Paige Briedinger, 8        16:51.8    Mahtomedi             
   34    34  Maria Morley, 10           16:54.0    Stillwater            
   35    35  Monique Holod, 11          16:54.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   36    36  Janelle Yonker, 11         16:58.2    White Bear Lake       
   37    37  Ainslee Neu, 10            16:58.2    Woodbury              
   38    38  Michelle Nitardy, 12       16:59.9    Tartan                
   39    39  Sophia Salmanpour, 12      17:03.0    Roseville Area        
   40    40  Laura Handke, 9            17:03.6    White Bear Lake       
   41    41  Betsy Cogan, 12            17:08.1    Roseville Area        
   42    42  Rebecca Wesley, 12         17:11.4    Tartan                
   43    43  Emily Twohig, 11           17:14.0    Woodbury              
   44    44  Emma Wilhelm, 11           17:15.2    Stillwater            
   45    45  Elise Buchman, 10          17:15.9    Stillwater            
   46    46  Laura Modl, 11             17:18.2    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   47    47  Mai Richards, 12           17:19.2    Highland Park         
   48    48  Alie Mack, 10              17:20.9    Tartan                
   49    49  Catherine Henning, 8       17:24.1    Woodbury              
   50    50  Mekea Larson, 12           17:27.7    St Paul Central       
   51    51  Teaghan Persons, 10        17:27.9    St Paul Central       
   52    52  Ella Coben, 12             17:29.7    St Paul Central       
   53    53  Gabrielle Murphy, 11       17:30.5    North                 
   54    54  Katie Stolz, 12            17:32.7    Hill-Murray           
   55    55  Charlotte Gill, 11         17:34.3    North                 
   56    56  Johnna Patterson, 7        17:38.0    Hill-Murray           
   57    57  Maleta Moulsoff, 7         17:38.2    St Paul Central       
   58    58  Ruth Grenke, 11            17:50.7    Highland Park         
   59    59  Zoe McCully, 9             17:52.8    St Paul Central       
   60    60  Baranick Darby, 11         17:54.4    Woodbury              
   61    61  Madison Allen-Hanson, 9    17:57.7    Tartan                
   62    62  Emily Vander Linden, 12    17:59.2    North                 
   63    63  Alexa Ries, 8              18:04.7    Highland Park         
   64    64  Rachel Oberst, 9           18:06.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   65    65  Heidi Florin, 12           18:10.0    North                 
   66    66  Jenna Dominik, 12          18:11.3    Hill-Murray           
   67    67  Addie Sobczak, 10          18:12.4    Stillwater            
   68    68  Shock Skye, 8              18:15.5    Woodbury              
   69    69  Clara Boyle, 10            18:16.2    Tartan                



   70    70  Julia Barton, 10           18:17.5    St Paul Central       
   71    71  Kristen Mueller, 12        18:18.9    Stillwater            
   72    72  Cinthya Bermudez, 12       18:22.9    Harding               
   73    73  Jenna Kauhanen, 11         18:24.4    North                 
   74    74  Carrie Colling, 11         18:25.3    North                 
   75    75  Cheryl Peick, 12           18:27.8    Hill-Murray           
   76    76  Sophie Nielsen, 11         18:33.1    Como Park             
   77    77  Anne Lampright, 11         18:34.8    Hill-Murray           
   78    78  Claire Atmore, 12          18:43.0    Highland Park         
   79    79  Ashley Ayers, 11           18:43.7    Hill-Murray           
   80    80  Kate Wackett, 10           18:46.4    Como Park             
   81    81  Grace Hersey, 10           18:46.5    St Paul Central       
   82    82  Stephanie Lindblom, 12     18:55.9    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   83    83  Maddie Johnson, 11         19:05.3    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   84    84  Lauren Rodriguez, 11       19:29.3    Harding               
   85    85  Rachel Lee, 12             19:34.7    Como Park             
   86    86  Mautaui Tongrit-Green, 11  19:41.2    Harding               
   87    87  Catherine Krezowski, 12    19:57.0    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   88    88  Caroline Degnan, 9         20:01.7    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   89    89  Carolin Brodtmann, 10      20:02.9    Highland Park         
   90    90  Faithanne Noyer, 9         20:14.0    Harding               
   91    91  Geneva Cole, 12            20:36.0    Como Park             
   92    92  Sara Kirchner, 12          20:42.5    Harding               
   93    93  Shyanne Ziegler, 10        20:51.5    Harding               
   94    94  Karina Lopez, 11           21:15.4    Harding               
   95    95  Mary Kate Davini, 12       21:51.9    Como Park             
   96    96  Mara Keyes, 12             22:41.9    Como Park             
   97    97  Laura Burnes, 12           22:51.3    Como Park  
 


